

**NORTH BROOKS STREET, FAHRENBROOK COURT AND COLLEGE COURT RESURFACING
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT -2021**

CONTRACT NO. 8576

DATE: 4/29/21

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Capitol Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page					
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$254,000.00	\$368,200.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	405.00	\$10.00	\$4,050.00	\$33.90	\$41.50
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	875.00	\$10.00	\$8,750.00	\$13.30	\$18.60
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	250.00	\$8.49	\$2,122.50	\$12.30	\$22.50
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	950.00	\$3.90	\$3,705.00	\$6.00	\$6.50
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	4980.00	\$1.50	\$7,470.00	\$4.00	\$5.40
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	67.00	\$32.50	\$2,177.50	\$32.50	\$149.00
20406.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	101.00	\$32.50	\$3,282.50	\$32.50	\$98.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.50	\$8.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$9.00	\$10.00
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER(UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	250.00	\$36.50	\$9,125.00	\$40.50	\$40.00
30208.0 - HAND FORMED CURB AND GUTTER(UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	950.00	\$36.50	\$34,675.00	\$40.50	\$40.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	4025.00	\$7.56	\$30,429.00	\$5.90	\$6.30
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	955.00	\$8.49	\$8,107.95	\$6.40	\$6.80
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28S - TON	1075.00	\$64.50	\$69,337.50	\$64.50	\$65.15
40211.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	495.00	\$2.00	\$990.00	\$2.00	\$2.02
40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - S.Y.	4910.00	\$3.60	\$17,676.00	\$4.80	\$2.40
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	450.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$17.30	\$21.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$500.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$725.00	\$555.00
21012.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$725.00	\$250.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,680.00	\$6,300.00
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	3.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$125.00	\$160.00
21049.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	30.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$190.00	\$300.00
21050.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID	30.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$30.00	\$65.00
21051.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$25.00
40366.0 - REBUILD INLET - EACH	7.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,910.00	\$1,240.00

**NORTH BROOKS STREET, FAHRENBROOK COURT AND COLLEGE COURT RESURFACING
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT -2021**

CONTRACT NO. 8576

DATE: 4/29/21

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Capitol Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
40371.0 - REBUILD ACCESS STRUCTURE TOP - EACH	3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,450.00	\$5,780.00
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS (UNDIST) - EACH	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$54.00	\$40.00
50908.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 24-INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER MAINS - L.F.	570.00	\$175.00	\$99,750.00	\$140.00	\$141.41
50909.0 - REINSTATE AND RECONNECT SERVICE OPENINGS - EACH	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,665.00
90001.0 - PRIVATE STORM DRAINPIPE CONNECTION - TYPE B - LUMP SUM	11.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,610.00	\$370.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$25,400.00	\$6,250.00
20241.0 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - S.Y.	230.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$17.30	\$21.00
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (SANITARY) - EACH	2370.00	\$2.50	\$5,925.00	\$3.65	\$7.70
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - LF	6.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$830.00
20331.0 - ABANDON SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	43.00	\$18.72	\$804.96	\$35.00	\$147.00
20335.0 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - CY	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$745.00	\$720.00
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - CY	5.50	\$770.00	\$4,235.00	\$975.00	\$2,620.00
50103.0 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH & FLOWLINE - EACH	180.00	\$123.00	\$22,140.00	\$25.40	\$37.00
50202.0 - TYPE II DEWATERING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,250.00
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	781.00	\$1.00	\$781.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - T.F.	18.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$215.00	\$107.80
50301.0 - 8 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE - L.F.	763.00	\$5.00	\$3,815.00	\$11.80	\$35.00
50302.0 - 10 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE - L.F.	169.00	\$146.60	\$24,775.40	\$140.00	\$169.00
50303.0 - 12 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE - L.F.	44.00	\$159.77	\$7,029.88	\$231.00	\$181.00
50321.0 - 8 INCH PVC PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER PIPE - LF	196.00	\$239.01	\$46,845.96	\$121.00	\$205.00
50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - L.F.	235.00	\$154.42	\$36,288.70	\$170.00	\$182.00
50355.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - PRESSURE PIPE - L.F.	125.00	\$80.93	\$10,116.25	\$510.00	\$73.00
50356.0 - RECONNECT - EACH	12.00	\$141.90	\$1,702.80	\$220.00	\$124.00
50361.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - LUMP SUM	3.00	\$1,961.60	\$5,884.80	\$2,310.00	\$8,400.00
	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$24,850.00

**NORTH BROOKS STREET, FAHRENBROOK COURT AND COLLEGE COURT RESURFACING
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT -2021**

CONTRACT NO. 8576

DATE: 4/29/21

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Capitol Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	13.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$55.00	\$40.00
50701.0 - 4' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	5.00	\$4,888.95	\$24,444.75	\$4,135.00	\$3,580.00
50771.0 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	3.00	\$331.50	\$994.50	\$385.00	\$445.00
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,460.00
STRUCTURE JOINT SEAL - EACH	3.00	\$449.50	\$1,348.50	\$528.00	\$255.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	10.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$790.00	\$605.00
90003.0 - INSTALL 8 INCH DIAMETER SEWER (PUSH METHOD, BORE & JACK, OR OPEN CUT TRENCH WITH TUNNELING) - L.F.	50.00	\$229.34	\$11,467.00	\$847.00	\$540.00
90004.0 - SANITARY SEWER STORM BOX CROSSING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,830.00	\$9,830.00	\$32,000.00	\$19,745.00
90005.0 - STORM WATER CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$300.00
90006.0 - RCBC TOP SLAB OPENING - EACH	1.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,760.00	\$40,000.00
64 Items	Totals		\$797,402.45	\$1,070,237.21	\$1,176,082.06